AGENDA
October 26, 2021 REGULAR SESSION
6:00 P.M.

INVOCATION ‘
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG :

ROLL CALL

10/26-1
10/26-2
10/26-3
10/26-4

10/26-5
10/26-6
10/26-7
10/26-8
10/26-9

Commissioners Minutes for September 28, 2021

Notary Public Applications

Trustee Monthly

Director of Finance Monthly Report
QUARTERLY REPORTS

Mayor Quarterly Report

Monroe County Dental Clinic Quarterly Report

Ambulance Service Quarterly Report

Archives Quarterly Report

Building Permits Quarterly Report

10/26-10; 10A Circuit & General Sessions Quarterly Report

10/26-11
10/26-12
10/26-13
10/26-14
10/26-15
10/26-16
10/26-17
10/26-18
10/26-19
10/26-20
10/26-21
10/26-22
10/26-23
10/26-24
10/26-25

10/26-26

10/26-26A
10/26-268B
10/26-26C
10/26-26D
10/26-26E
10/26-26F

10/26-27
10/26-28
10/26-29
10/26-30
10/26-31

Clerk & Master Quarterly Report & ANNUAL

County Clerk Quarterly Report & ANNUAL

Director of Economic Development Quarterly Report
GIS Directors Report

Register of Deeds Quarterly Report & ANNUAL
Service Officer Quarterly Report

Sheriff’s Dept. Quarterly Report & ANNUAL

Solid Waste Quarterly Report

Tourism Quarterly Report

Monroe County Rabies and Animal Control

Monroe County Planning Department

Monroe County Information Technoldgy Department
Emergency Management Agency

Monroe County Maintenance Department

Monroe County Airport

Resolution: Grant approval MC Sheriff to apply for $75,000 grant

“ “for $178,000 grant
< “ Declare military donated equipment as surplus & sale
“ “ Budget Amendment MC/ Ambulance (INS $405.20)

« “MC Sheriff (Insurance $2,375.30)

Resolution: Bud/Amend: MC General Fund

“

(Correct 2021/22 budget)$97,301.4
“ MC Sheriff “ = el

2

. “$7,542

-

Resolution: M/C SCHOOL BUDGETAMENDMENTS—MEETING LATE
Resolution: Authorizing transfer of tax sale land to TV Holdings, LLC
Resolution: Urge TN elected leaders to oppose vaccine mandat; .
Comment: Dustin Wilcox MCIT Dept.

Comment: Johnathan Rhea & Greg Austin/UT Extension



