## AGENDA October 26, 2021 REGULAR SESSION 6:00 P.M.

## INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG ROLL CALL

11022 07122	
10/26-1	Commissioners Minutes for September 28, 2021
10/26-2	Notary Public Applications
10/26-3	Trustee Monthly
10/26-4	Director of Finance Monthly Report
	QUARTERLY REPORTS
10/26-5	Mayor Quarterly Report
10/26-6	Monroe County Dental Clinic Quarterly Report
10/26-7	Ambulance Service Quarterly Report
10/26-8	Archives Quarterly Report
10/26-9	Building Permits Quarterly Report
10/26-10; 10	DA Circuit & General Sessions Quarterly Report
10/26-11	Clerk & Master Quarterly Report & ANNUAL
10/26-12	County Clerk Quarterly Report & ANNUAL
10/26-13	Director of Economic Development Quarterly Report
10/26-14	GIS Directors Report
10/26-15	Register of Deeds Quarterly Report & ANNUAL
10/26-16	Service Officer Quarterly Report
10/26-17	Sheriff's Dept. Quarterly Report & ANNUAL
10/26-18	Solid Waste Quarterly Report
10/26-19	Tourism Quarterly Report
10/26-20	Monroe County Rabies and Animal Control
10/26-21	Monroe County Planning Department
10/26-22	Monroe County Information Technology Department
10/26-23	Emergency Management Agency
10/26-24	Monroe County Maintenance Department
10/26-25	Monroe County Airport
10/26-26	Resolution: Grant approval MC Sheriff to apply for \$75,000 grant
10/26-26A	" for \$178,000 grant
10/26-26B	" Declare military donated equipment as surplus & sale
10/26-26C	" Budget Amendment MC/ Ambulance (INS \$405.20)
10/26-26D	" MC Sheriff (Insurance \$2,375.30)
10/26-26E	Resolution: Bud/Amend: MC General Fund (Correct 2021/22 budget)\$97,301.43
10/26-26F	
	** \$7,542
10/26-27	Resolution: M/C SCHOOL BUDGET AMENDMENTS-MEETING LATE
10/26-28	Resolution: Authorizing transfer of tax sale land to TV Holdings, LLC.
10/26-29	Resolution: Urge TN elected leaders to oppose vaccine mandate
10/26-30	Comment: Dustin Wilcox MC IT Dept.
10/26-31	Comment: Johnathan Rhea & Greg Austin/UT Extension
	and a dieg Austin/OT extension